



ITB No. 24-101694
 ITB Name: North Indian Creek Drive Traffic Signal & Pavement Marking

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
 BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: October 18, 2024
 Price Schedule Opening: October 22, 2024
 Agent: Jenifer G. Chapital

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Company	NGT GROUP INC.			
			UNITS	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS					
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	1	\$ 80,600.33	\$ 80,600.33
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE		LS	1	\$ 7,047.95	\$ 7,047.95
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME		TN	1	\$ 1,409.59	\$ 1,409.59
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME		TN	4	\$ 1,938.19	\$ 7,752.76
413-0750	TACK COAT		GL	5	\$ 11.28	\$ 56.40
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH		SY	62	\$ 218.49	\$ 13,546.38
441-0108	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN		SY	31	\$ 434.86	\$ 13,480.66
636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9		SF	30	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00
636-4104	PLASTIC FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, TP 2B		EA	32	\$ 126.86	\$ 4,059.52
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, INCL COMB 50FT/55FT MAST ARMS		EA	1	\$ 57,569.41	\$ 57,569.41
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, INCL 45FT MAST ARM		EA	1	\$ 32,126.25	\$ 32,126.25
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, INCL 50FT MAST ARM		EA	1	\$ 33,037.55	\$ 33,037.55
647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 1		LS	1	\$ 99,530.13	\$ 99,530.13
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2		EA	41	\$176.20	\$ 7,224.20
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE		LF	300	\$1.13	\$ 339.00
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW		LF	11592	\$0.99	\$ 11,476.08
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE		LF	90	\$8.46	\$ 761.40
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE		LF	445	\$ 3.52	\$ 1,566.40



		NGT GROUP INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	150	\$ 0.56	\$ 84.00
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	9112	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,102.72
653-1811	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 10 IN, YELLOW	LF	182	\$ 3.17	\$ 576.94
654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	386	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,184.50
656-0005	REMOVE EXIST SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, PAINT	LF	11562	\$ 1.34	\$ 15,493.08
682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMTL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	660	\$ 10.74	\$ 7,088.40
682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	LF	220	\$ 46.59	\$ 10,249.80
682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 7 IN	LF	75	\$ 68.33	\$ 5,124.75
937-4100	PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM NO - 1	LS	1	\$ 54,912.83	\$ 54,912.83
937-6010	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM NO - 1	LS	1	\$ 44,302.80	\$ 44,302.80
939-5010	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY, AERIAL SERVICE POINT	EA	1	\$ 5,617.43	\$ 5,617.43
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY COST					\$ 524,761.26
	WORK ALLOWANCE				
		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 529,761.26
Number of Bids Received:		2			
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE		7%			
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)		Yes			
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)		Yes			
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION					
<p>Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, NGT Group, LLC, 5665 Shirlee Industrial Way, Alpharetta, GA 30004 GTG Traffic Signals was deemed non-responsive for failure to meet the County's LSBE participation benchmark or demonstrate good faith efforts.</p>					

Witness Signature: *Joydan Marie Holley*

Agent Signature: *Jennifer Chapotal*